
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date: April 9, 2014 Board Item: II-A-3 

Tabulation of Proposals for the Marston Treatment Plant 
Treatment Process Improvements Project 

Contract 15084A 

Action by Consent 0 Action 0 Information 

On Marc 20, 2014, proposals were .received for the Marston Treatment Plant Treatment Process Improvements 
Project. The project includes the demolition of existing disinfection systems and installation of new 
Owner-pre-selected disinfection systems including integration with new and existing local control panels; 
modification to the filter plant air scour system and mixing water pumps vacuum priming system; installation of 
Owner-furnished 24-inch check valve and excavation to expose vault roof panels to allow demolition of 36-inch 
diameter steel pipe; installation of Owner-furnished 2-inch air release valve, including concrete wall coring and 
installation of 2-inch copper pipe; startup, testing and commissioning of equipment; and site restoration of 
excavated areas and placement of protective slurry mortar at disinfection contact basin columns. 

There were seven pre-qualified General Contractors. Two proposals were received and the lowest qualified 
proposal was subrilitted by Garney Companies, Inc. in the amount of $1,798,000.00. The Engineer's Estimate for 
the work was $2,300,000.00. 

The Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal established for this construction project is 3% 
participation. Garney Companies, Inc. achieved 3.06% MWBE participation. 

The 2014 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2CE0520) includes sufficient funds for this project. 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the Board award Contract 15084A to Garney Companies, Inc. for the Marston Treatment 
Plant Treatment Process Improvements Project in the amount of $1 ,798,000.00. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2CE0520 
• Budgeted Item o Unbudgeted Item o Funds transferred from another project: 

B d tim r u 1ge orma IOn 

2014 Budget 
Amount Requested This Item 
YTD Expenditures 
Additional Expenditures Anticipated 
Revised 2014 Estimate 
Variance Required 

Approvals: 

ey 
Director of Engineering 

March 27, 2014 
Revised by CEO's Office 8/19/2011 

$ 6,056,338.20 
$ 1,798,000.00 
$ 109,543.39 
$ 4,148,794.81 
$ 6,056,338.20 
$ 0.00 

Respectfully submitted, 

Cf!!!!f:~~ 
/Manager 




